TX HMI/PLC Series
Plug-In Module
20 DI, 12 DO 0.5 A ,8 AI (U, I, RTD, TC), 4 AO (U, I)
TX-IO-XX03
E
di
tio
n

00
1 / 4 TURCK Inc. ñ 3000 Campus Drive Minneapolis, MN 55441-2656 ñ Phone: 763-553-7300 ñ Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 ñ Fax 763-553-0708 ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TX-IO-XX03
Ident-No. 6828201
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 12…30 VDC
System power supply From the HMI
Voltage supply connection Pluggable strip with cage clamp terminals
Electrical isolation optical, 1500 Vrms
Digital inputs
Number of channels 20
Connectivity inputs 3 pluggable strips with cage clamp terminals
10-pin, 3.5 mm pattern
(Weidmueller - Omnimate BLZF 3.5/180F)
Input type PNP
Low level signal voltage < 6 V
High level signal voltage > 12 V
Low level signal current < 1 mA
High level signal current > 3 mA
Input delay 0.05 (on S inputs), 0.0002 (on E inputs) ms
Sensor supply 24 VDC
Electrical isolation 1500 Vrms
Analog inputs
Number of channels 8 Single-Ended / 4 Differential
Operating modes Current, voltage, resistance, thermocouple
Resolution 12 bit
Basic fault limit at 25 °C 0.1 %
Operating mode voltage
Max. input voltage 15 V
Input signal types 8 single ended / 4 differential
Measuring range +/-100 mV, +/-500 mV, +/-1 V, +/-5 V, +/-10 V,
0 … 1 V, 0 … 10 V
Linearität 0.1 %
Basic error at 25 °C 0.1 %
Repeat accuracy 0.2 %
Operating mode current
Max. Eingangsspannung 15 V
Max. input current 20 mA
Load resistance 200 ò
Input signal types 4 differential inputs, externally powered
Measuring range 0…20 mA, 4…20 mA
Linearität 0.1 %
Basic error at 25 °C 0.1 %
■ Plug-in expansion module for use with
HMIs of the TX500 and TX700 product
series
■ I/O Modules
■ 20 digital inputs, 24 VDC, PNP
■ 12 digital outputs, 24 VDC, 0.5 A, PNP
■ 8 analog inputs, U, I, RTD, TC
■ 4 analog outputs, U, I
TX HMI/PLC Series
Plug-In Module
20 DI, 12 DO 0.5 A ,8 AI (U, I, RTD, TC), 4 AO (U, I)
TX-IO-XX03
E